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DETAILS OF APPELLATE AUTHORITY, TRANSPARENCY OFFICER, PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER & 

ASSISTANT PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICERS OF NALCO 
 

 

Name Designation Office address 
Telephone Numbers 

E-mail address 
Office 

Appellate Authority 

1 Mr. N. Ravi GGM(BD) & FAA Nalco Bhavan P/1, Nayapalli, 
Bhubaneswar – 751013 

0674-2303193 nagarjan.ravi@nalcoindia.co.in 

Transparency Officer 

1 Mr J R Kapoor ED (Marketing) & TO Nalco Bhavan P/1, Nayapalli, 
Bhubaneswar – 751013 

0674-2302474 rkapoor@nalcoindia.co.in 

Public Information Officer 

1 Mr. S S Bhuyan GM(TQM) & PIO Nalco Bhavan P/1, Nayapalli, 
Bhubaneswar – 751013 

9437187908 sangeet.bhuyan@nalcoindia.co.in 

Assistant Public Information Officers 

1 Mr. Kumar Deepak RM (WR) & APIO NALCO, 215, T. V. Industrial 
Estate, S. K. Ahire Marg, Worli, 
Mumbai – 400 025 

022-24954971 Kumar.deepak@nalcoindia.co.in 

2 Mr. S C Yadav AGM(Civil) & APIO NALCO, Core-4, 5th Floor, 
South Tower, District Centre, 
Scope Minar, Laxmi Nagar, 
Delhi-110092 

011- 22010793 satish.yadav@nalcoindia.co.in 

3 Mr. S.S. Mallick DGM (Law) & APIO NALCO, S&PComplex, Angul- 
759145 

9437582233 
 

ssmallick@nalcoindia.co.in 

4 Mr. Upendra Mishra GM(Marketing & 
Administration) & APIO 

NALCO Port Facilities,  
Port Area, opp. Ore handling 
complex,  
Vishakhapatnam -530035 

0891-2561433 upendra.mishra@nalcoindia.co.in 

5 Mr. C. M. Mohanta GM (H&A) & APIO NALCO,   Refinery, M&R 
Complex, Damanjodi- 763008 

9437201515 chandra.mohanta@nalcoindia.co.in 

6 Mr. Kuntal Anand DGM (IE) & APIO NALCO, Mines Division, M&R 
Complex, Damanjodi- 763008 

9437097402  kuntal.anand@nalcoindia.co.in 
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7 Mr Sunil Kumar SM (Marketing) NALCO, 3E, Century Plaza, 
560, Anna Salai Teynampet, 
Chennai – 600018 

044-24343495 sunil.kumar@nalcoindia.co.in 

8 Mr. Himanshu Rai Manager (RB) & 
APIO 

Nalco Bhavan P/1, Nayapalli, 
Bhubaneswar – 751013 

9437381609  himanshu.rai@nalcoindia.co.in 
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